

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14908/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 15/01/2008 in FA No. 257/1996
of the HIGH COURT OF M.P AT INDORE)

MOTILAL Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHANKARLAL (D) TR.LRS.& ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for
interim relief)

Date: 09/07/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A.K. Chitale, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Niraj Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Sadhna Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice.
Interim direction to the respondents not to alienate the plaint
scheduled property.

(Pawan Kumar)
Court Master

(Anand Singh)
Court Master