

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14908/2008

MOTILAL Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHANKARLAL (D) TR.LRS.& ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief and office report))

Date: 25/08/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)
Mr. Niraj Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Office has to verify the Vakalatnama in view of the statement made by the learned Advocate appearing on behalf of Mr. C.S. Ashri that they have filed appearance on behalf of all the legal representatives of the deceased respondent No. 1. Petitioner has to serve dasti notice to respondent No. 2 through the Standing Counsel.

Served respondents may file counter affidavit.
List the matter on 1.10.2008.