

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14908/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 15/01/2008 in FA No. 257/1996  
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT INDORE)

MOTILAL Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHANKARLAL (D) TR.LRS.& ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,permission to file  
rejoinder affidavit and prayer for interim relief and office  
report ))  
(For final disposal)

Date: 06/08/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Niraj Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Not taken up.

( Ravi P. Verma )  
Court Master

( M.S. Negi )  
Court Master