

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14908/2008

(From the judgement and order(s) dated 15/01/2008 in FA No.257/199
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT INDORE)

MOTILAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHANKARLAL (D) TR.LRS.& ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,permission to file rejoinder affidavit and prayer
for interim relief and office report)(for final disposal)

Date: 04/11/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikrant Singh B.,Adv.for
Mr. Niraj Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manish Pitale,Adv.
Mr. Wasi Haider,Adv.
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated, adjourned for
two weeks.

However, the parties have assured this Court that
in the meantime serious endeavour would be made to
settle the matter as was prayed by them on 26/7/2010.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[S.S.R. KRISHNA]
COURT MASTER